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2016 GOA squid harvest recommendations

As estimated or
specified last year for:

As estimated or
recommended this year

for:
Quantity/Status 2016 2017 2017 2018
Tier 6 6 6 6
maximum historical catch 1997-2007 1,530 1,530 1,530 1,530
Recommended OFL (max. hist. catch; t) 1,530 1,530 1,530 1,530
Maximum ABC (0.75*OFL; t) 1,148 1,148 1,148 1,148
Recommended ABC (0.75*OFL; t) 1,148 1,148 1,148 1,148
As determined last year  As determined this year

Status for: for:
2014 2015 2015 2016
Overfishing No n/a No n/a

(for Tier 6 stocks, data are not available to determine whether the stock is in an overfished

condition)




GOA squid
catch
history

Other

squid Species Oth(_ar squid  squid  squid
catch Species TAC ABC OFL management method
o G TAcO ©  © O
1990 60 6,289 n/a Other Species TAC
1991 117 5,700 n/a Other Species TAC (incl. Atka)
1992 88 12,313 13,432 Other Species TAC (incl. Atka)
1993 104 6,867 14,602 Other Species TAC (incl. Atka)
1994 39 2721 14,505 Other Species TAC
1995 25 3421 13,308 Other Species TAC
1996 42 4480 12,390 Other Species TAC
1997 92 5,439 13,470 Other Species TAC
1998 50 3,748 15,570 Other Species TAC
1999 33 3,858 14,600 Other Species TAC
2000 19 5,649 14,215 Other Species TAC
2001 91 4804 13,619 Other Species TAC
2002 42 3,748 11,330 Other Species TAC
2003 77 6,266 11,260 Other Species TAC
2004 157 1,705 12,942 Other Species TAC (no skates)
2005 633 2,513 13,871 Other Species TAC (no skates)
2006 1516 3881 13,856 Other Species TAC (no skates)
2007 411 3,035 4,500 Other Species TAC (no skates)
2008 83 2,967 4,500 Other Species TAC (no skates)
2009 338 3,188 4,500 Other Species TAC (no skates)
2010 131 1,724 4,500 Other Species TAC (no skates)
2011 231 1,148 1,148 1,530 squid complex
2012 18 1,148 1,148 1,530 squid complex
2013 321 1,148 1,148 1,530 squid complex
2014 91 1,148 1,148 1,530 squid complex
2015 409 1,148 1,148 1,530 squid complex
2016* 185 1,148 1,148 1530 squid complex




GOA squid
catch
history-
by area

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

NMFS statistical area

WGOA CGOA EGOA
GOA total
610 620 630 640 650
46 4 36 2 4 92
18 8 21 3 0 50
6 11 14 2 0 33
7 2 8 2 0 19
19 54 17 1 0 91
19 12 10 1 0 42
19 43 13 2 0 77
15 129 11 2 0 157
13 607 11 2 0 633
12 1,485 14 5 0 1,516
3 403 5 0 0 411
4 77 2 0 0 83
12 315 10 1 0 338
3 121 5 2 0 131
8 201 18 4 0 231
5 6 5 2 0 18
1 278 40 2 0 321
4 70 17 0 0 91
6 296 107 0 0 409
3 106 76 0 0 185




GOA squid catch history - retention

year percent retained

2011 171%
2012 12%
2013 92%
2014 60%
2015 18%

2016* 45%




